| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) | 07-27-199 | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|---|---|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | ILY D | |
| Tab settings □ □ ▼ | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | 10077636 | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | _ | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Hexcel Corporation 7-22' | 93 | Name: Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology | |
| 7-22 | 7 0 | Inc. | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso | ociation | Street Address: 7734 W. 59th Street | |
| • | ted Partnership | City: Summit State: IL ZIP: 60501 | |
| XX Corporation-State Delaware Other | | City: 00001 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | General Partnership | |
| NAM | | ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| XXI Assignment ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Merger☐ Change of Name | Other | |
| Other | • | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation | |
| November 12 | 1997 | is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| Execution Date: November 12, | 1007 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | |
| 4. Applicεtion number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| A. Tracemark Application No.(s) | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | | 1,210,550 | |
| | | . (1,210,330) | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XXNo | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | 6. Total number of applications and | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | registrations involved: | |
| Name: Darlene Logsdon | | and any | |
| Internal Address: Owens Corni | .na | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 and any fees associated | |
| mama, radios. | | ☐ Enclosed with this matter as | |
| | | may be required | |
| | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: One Owens Cornin | g Parkway | A Table 1997年 - A Table 1997 | |
| | | Deposit account number: | |
| City Toledo State OH | 1 ZIP: 43659 | 50-0568 | |
| City: State: 07 | \ | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 07/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000137 500568 1210550 | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| D1 FC:481 40.00 CH | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | |
| the original document. | | 10 | |
| Darlene Logsdon | darle | re Lugadin July 18, 1998 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEXCEL CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5794 W. Las Positas Blvd., Pleasanton, CA 94588, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registration:

| Mark | Reg. No. | <u>Issued</u> |
|--------|-----------|---------------|
| KNYTEX | 1,210,550 | Sept. 28,1982 |

WHEREAS, OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLASS TECHNOLOGY INC. (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 7734 W. 59th Street, Summit, Illinois 60501-0907, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration, and the registration therefor:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR is the true owner of the trademark registration, that ASSIGNOR has the right to transfer herewith clear title to the trademark registration, and that the trademark registration is not the subject of pending litigation;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE agrees to indemnify, save and hold harmless, ASSIGNOR and its directors, officers, agents and employees of and from any and all liabilities, claims, causes of action, suits, damages, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses of attorneys selected by ASSIGNOR) for which any of them may become liable or may incur or be compelled to pay in any action or claim against them or any of them, for or by reason of any acts committed by ASSIGNEE or any of its officers, directors, agents or employees in connection with ASSIGNEE'S use and ownership of the subject trademark;

REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0724

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby transfer and assign to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration (with such goodwill associated with such trademark registration as may otherwise be provided in other documents between ASSIGNOR and affiliates of ASSIGNEE); to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Rodney P Jenks I

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: November 12, 1997

State of California } ss

County of Alameda }

On January 20, 1998 before me, Pamela D. Herwood, Notary Public personally appeared Rodney P. Jenks, Jr., personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0725